HOPEWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL STAFF School Year 2018-2019

Hopewell Elementary School Phone: 610-791-0200
4625 W. Hopewell Rd. Fax: 610-791-2444
Center Valley, PA 18034 Website: slsd.org
Who to call at Hopewell?

Good communication is vital to your child’s success in school. Anytime you have questions or
concerns about any part of your child’s school day, your child’s teacher should always be your
first contact. There is no person better than our teachers to address initial student questions or
concerns. Our teachers know our students best and have an excellent rapport and understanding
of each child. Your child’s teacher will address and resolve your questions and follow up with
your child. You may also contact our special subject teachers directly for questions related to art,
music, physical education/health, library and tech smarts. Teachers consult and collaborate
regularly with our multi-tiered system of support (MTSS) team. If your child has an IEP or 504
Plan, you should contact the special education teacher, gifted support teacher, speech teacher or
guidance counselor directly, depending on your child’s plan.

Our MTSS team consists of a reading specialist, intervention specialist for math and behavior,
guidance counselor, special education teachers, gifted support teacher, 1U related services
professionals, speech teacher, nurse, school psychologist and principal.

If your question or concern is of a higher level of importance, our teachers know when to refer or
seek assistance from the MTSS team. We follow a clear process for questions, concerns, issues
and behaviors that are teacher managed vs. office managed.

School related papers are sent home daily in homework folders — please check them daily for
homework and school related information. Students in grades 2 and 3 receive school agendas paid
for by our PTA, please check them daily as well. Monthly PTA newsletters, a monthly school
calendar and our website also contain important parent and student information.

Hopewell teachers can be reached between the hours of 8:15 a.m. and 3:45 p.m. Please
understand telephone calls received during the instructional day will be auto forwarded to
teacher’s voicemail so instruction is not interrupted. Teachers can also be contacted through email
by lastnamefirstinitial @slsd.org (no spaces). Emergencies or communications of a timely nature
should be communicated through our school secretaries to the teacher.

Position Staff Room # Extension
Principal Mrs. Lori Limpar 12 - Main Office 2501
Secretary Mrs. Carol Privitera 12 2501
Secretary Mrs. Jane Sheats 12 2502
Secretary Mrs. Pat Roth Library 2541
Intervention Specialist Mrs. Rochelle Hufgard 24 2124
School Psychologist  Dr. Kristin Stiles (2.5 days/wk) 12 2104
Guidance Counselor Ms. Maria Ramunni (2.5 days/wk) 12 2550
Reading Specialist Mrs. Pam Kuntzman 22 2122
Nurse - Health Room Mrs. Nicole Castetter 11 - Nurse’s office 2560
Health Room Mrs. Judy Miller 11 2561
Health Room Mrs. Audrey Barton 11 2561
Brandywine transportation re: pick up times, locations, forgotten items 610-282-5589

Norman’s Van service 215-679-8643


mailto:lastnamefirstinitial@slsd.org

Kindergarten
Kindergarten
Kindergarten
First Grade
First Grade
First Grade
First Grade
First Grade
Second Grade
Second Grade
Second Grade
Second Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Third Grade
Third Grade
Third Grade

Music/Instrumental

Library

Physical Education
Art

Gifted Support
Tech Smarts
Speech Therapist
OT (IU staff)
COTA (IU staff)
Learning Support
Learning Support
ELL teacher

Head Custodian

Kitchen Manager

Mrs. Sara Hovis

Mrs. Nancy Smillie
Mrs. Kim Oakes

Ms. Miri Lynn Steinmetz
Mrs. Kim Lysakowski
Mrs. Erin Hudson

Mrs. Heather Freed
Mrs. Gayla Gilley

Mrs. Kelly Hentrich
Mrs. Lori Simons

Mrs. Samantha Filler
Mrs. Angela Fulmer
Mrs. Sue Olinik

Mrs. Meghan Cela

Mr. Chris Bonsall

Mrs. Alison Scanlon
Mrs. Danielle Pompella
Mr. Benjamin Becker
Mrs. Barbara Ackerman
Mrs. Lisa Moser

Mrs. Vanessa Csaszar
Mrs. Kelly Katzbeck

Mr. David Kohler

Mrs. Chelsea Lilly (Monica Griffith)

Mrs. Judy Mayer

Mrs. Sandy Sosnowsky
Mrs. Sandi DiSanto
Mrs. Wendy Bonsall
Mrs. Jacqueline Meder
Mr. Jeremy Stoneback

Mrs. Diane Vardaro

30
31
33
32
34
35
36
37
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
49
2 - Music Room
Library office
3 - Gymnasium
25 - Art Room
26
26
28
28
28
23
21
48
26
7

2130
2131
2133
2132
2134
2135
2136
2137
2140
2141
2142
2143
2144
2145
2146
2147
2149
2102
2540
2103
2125
2112
2126
2128
2128
2128
2123
2121
2148
2126
2107



