## HOPEWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL STAFF

Hopewell Elementary School 4625 W. Hopewell Rd. Center Valley, PA 18034

## School Year 2018-2019 Phone: 610-791-0200 Fax: 610-791-2444

Website: slsd.org

## Who to call at Hopewell?

Good communication is vital to your child's success in school. Anytime you have questions or concerns about any part of your child's school day, your child's teacher should always be your first contact. There is no person better than our teachers to address initial student questions or concerns. Our teachers know our students best and have an excellent rapport and understanding of each child. Your child's teacher will address and resolve your questions and follow up with your child. You may also contact our special subject teachers directly for questions related to art, music, physical education/health, library and tech smarts. Teachers consult and collaborate regularly with our multi-tiered system of support (MTSS) team. If your child has an IEP or 504 Plan, you should contact the special education teacher, gifted support teacher, speech teacher or guidance counselor directly, depending on your child's plan.

Our MTSS team consists of a reading specialist, intervention specialist for math and behavior, guidance counselor, special education teachers, gifted support teacher, IU related services professionals, speech teacher, nurse, school psychologist and principal. If your question or concern is of a higher level of importance, our teachers know when to refer or seek assistance from the MTSS team. We follow a clear process for questions, concerns, issues and behaviors that are teacher managed vs. office managed.

School related papers are sent home daily in homework folders – please check them <u>daily</u> for homework and school related information. Students in grades 2 and 3 receive school agendas paid for by our PTA, please check them daily as well. Monthly PTA newsletters, a monthly school calendar and our website also contain important parent and student information.

Hopewell teachers can be reached between the hours of 8:15 a.m. and 3:45 p.m. Please understand telephone calls received during the instructional day will be auto forwarded to teacher's voicemail so instruction is not interrupted. Teachers can also be contacted through email by <a href="mailto:lastnamefirstinitial@slsd.org">lastnamefirstinitial@slsd.org</a> (no spaces). Emergencies or communications of a timely nature should be communicated through our school secretaries to the teacher.

<b>Position</b>	Staff	Room #	Extension
Principal	Mrs. Lori Limpar	12 - Main Offic	e 2501
Secretary	Mrs. Carol Privitera	12	2501
Secretary	Mrs. Jane Sheats	12	2502
Secretary	Mrs. Pat Roth	Library	2541
Intervention Specialist	t Mrs. Rochelle Hufgard	24	2124
School Psychologist	Dr. Kristin Stiles (2.5 days/wk)	12	2104
<b>Guidance Counselor</b>	Ms. Maria Ramunni (2.5 days/wk)	12	2550
Reading Specialist	Mrs. Pam Kuntzman	22	2122
Nurse - Health Room	Mrs. Nicole Castetter	11 - Nurse's of	fice 2560
Health Room	Mrs. Judy Miller	11	2561
Health Room	Mrs. Audrey Barton	11	2561
Brandywine transportation re: pick up times, locations, forgotten items 610-28			610-282-5589
Norman's Van service 215-6			215-679-8643

Kindergarten	Mrs. Sara Hovis	30	2130
Kindergarten	Mrs. Nancy Smillie	31	2131
Kindergarten	Mrs. Kim Oakes	33	2133
First Grade	Ms. Miri Lynn Steinmetz	32	2132
First Grade	Mrs. Kim Lysakowski	34	2134
First Grade	Mrs. Erin Hudson	35	2135
First Grade	Mrs. Heather Freed	36	2136
First Grade	Mrs. Gayla Gilley	37	2137
Second Grade	Mrs. Kelly Hentrich	40	2140
Second Grade	Mrs. Lori Simons	41	2141
Second Grade	Mrs. Samantha Filler	42	2142
Second Grade	Mrs. Angela Fulmer	43	2143
Second Grade	Mrs. Sue Olinik	44	2144
Third Grade	Mrs. Meghan Cela	45	2145
Third Grade	Mr. Chris Bonsall	46	2146
Third Grade	Mrs. Alison Scanlon	47	2147
Third Grade	Mrs. Danielle Pompella	49	2149
Music/Instrumental	Mr. Benjamin Becker	2 - Music Room	2102
Library	Mrs. Barbara Ackerman	Library office	2540
Physical Education	Mrs. Lisa Moser	3 – Gymnasium	2103
Art	Mrs. Vanessa Csaszar	25 – Art Room	2125
Gifted Support	Mrs. Kelly Katzbeck	26	2112
Tech Smarts	Mr. David Kohler	26	2126
Speech Therapist	Mrs. Chelsea Lilly (Monica Griffith)	28	2128
OT (IU staff)	Mrs. Judy Mayer	28	2128
COTA (IU staff)	Mrs. Sandy Sosnowsky	28	2128
Learning Support	Mrs. Sandi DiSanto	23	2123
Learning Support	Mrs. Wendy Bonsall	21	2121
ELL teacher	Mrs. Jacqueline Meder	48	2148
Head Custodian	Mr. Jeremy Stoneback	26	2126
Kitchen Manager	Mrs. Diane Vardaro	7	2107